#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 18, 2025 Press Contact: Greg Goodnight Chief of Staff Phone: (317) 542-4466 Email: ggoodnight@cityoflawrence.org



### Deborah Whitfield Mayor

City of Lawrence 9001 East 59th Street Lawrence, IN 46216 **317.545.6191** 

# **BOIL WATER ADVISORY LIFTED**

**LAWRENCE, IN –** Mayor Deb Whitfield and the City of Lawrence Utilities are pleased to announce that the boil water advisory issued on March 15,2025 for the City of Lawrence has been lifted, effective immediately.

Following thorough testing and analysis of water samples by our outside laboratory, it has been confirmed that the water is safe for consumption and all normal uses.

## Therefore, residents in the affected area are no longer required to boil their water before using it for:

- Drinking
- Cooking
- Brushing teeth
- Preparing baby formula
- Other consumption purposes

# Do I need to flush my pipes?

No additional flushing is required. Your regular water use—such as showering, doing laundry, and flushing toilets—has already kept water moving through your system.

If you have an automatic ice maker, we recommend discarding any ice made during the advisory and allowing it to produce fresh ice.

We appreciate your patience and cooperation during this advisory. We understand the inconvenience this may have caused, and we are committed to providing safe and reliable drinking water to our community.

## If you have any questions or concerns, please contact:

- The City of Lawrence Utilities at 317-542-0511
- The City of Lawrence Website at www.cityoflawrence.org

Thank you.

### About the City of Lawrence, Indiana:

Located northeast of Indianapolis, the City of Lawrence is Indiana's 20th largest city and home to approximately 50,000 residents. While its military base was decommissioned in 1996, Lawrence has grown into a vibrant community that blends rich history with modern amenities. Under the leadership of Mayor Deb Whitfield, the city continues to thrive as a welcoming place to live, work, and play. Learn more at <u>cityoflawrence.org</u>.